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(Leadership, Relatives, Staff)
********************************************************************************
********************************************************************************

 ================
|  Tom Wheeler   |
|FCC Chairman (D)|
 ================

email:    Tom.Wheeler@FCC.gov
          twheeler@takecommand.net
twitter:  @TomWheelerFCC
facebook: tom.wheeler.370
phone #:  (202) 338-3634

relatives:
================================================================================
Carol M Wheeler (Wife)

email:    cmwheeler1@verizon.net
facebook: carol.wheeler.334
phone #:  (202) 338-3634
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Nicole Pierce [Wheeler] McNamara (Daughter)

email:    npw143dc@yahoo.com
          brianmcnamaradf@gmail.com (husband)
twitter:  @npwheeler
facebook: nicolewmcnamara
          brianmcdublin (husband)
phone #:  (202) 342-1571
          (202) 232-2748 (husband)
================================================================================

staff:
================================================================================
Ruth Milkman (Chief of Staff)

email:    ruth.milkman@fcc.gov
          rmilkman@lmm-law.com
          tagmenyo@yahoo.com
facebook: ruth.milkman
phone #:  (703) 525-8317
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Philip Verveer (Senior Counselor)

email:    philip.verveer@fcc.gov
          pverveer@aol.com
facebook: melanne.verveer (wife)
phone #:  (202) 265-0230
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Gigi B. Sohn (Special Counsel for External Affairs)

notes: "The appointment of Sohn is sure to raise eyebrows in some circles. She has
been a critic of media consolidation, and her views on copyright protection are
often at odds with those of the entertainment industry. She is also an advocate of
Net Neutrality rules that most major cable and telephone broadband providers have
fought."

email:    gigi.sohn@fcc.gov
          gigi.sohn@bellsouth.net
          gsohn@publicknowledge.org
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twitter:  @GigiBSohnFCC
facebook: gigi.b.sohn
phone #:  (202) 244-1641
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Diane J Cornell (Special Counsel)

email:    diane.cornell@fcc.gov
          d.cornell@att.net
facebook: diane.cornell.372
phone #:  (202) 686-5026
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Daniel Alvarez (Legal Advisor | Wireline, Public Safety & Homeland Security)

email:    Daniel.Alvarez@fcc.gov
          dalvarez@willkie.com
          alvarez_hoya@yahoo.com
phone #:  (703) 437-8372
          (202) 303-1265
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Renee R [Gregory] Wentzel (Legal Advisor | Engineering & Technology, Wireless &
Incentive Auction)

email:    renee.gregory@fcc.gov
          rwentzel@wiltshiregrannis.com
          renee.wentzel@yale.edu
          renee.r.gregory@gmail.com/renee.r.wentzel@gmail.com
facebook: renee.wentzel
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Maria L Kirby (Legal Advisor | Media, Consumer & Governmental Affairs, &
Enforcement)

email:    maria.kirby@fcc.gov
          mariakirby@yahoo.com
phone #:  (202) 450-2208
          (410) 381-0003
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Deborah Ridley (Confidential Assistant)

email:    deborah.ridley@fcc.gov
          deb7206@aol.com
          dagr1@juno.com
facebook: deborah.ridley.5
phone #:  (202) 626-4215
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Sagar D Doshi (Special Assistant)

email:    sagar.doshi@fcc.gov
          doshisagar@gmail.com
twitter:  @doshisagar
facebook: profile.php?id=214595
pintrest: doshisagar
phone #:  (213) 944-8901

================================================================================

********************************************************************************
********************************************************************************

 ====================
|   Mignon Clyburn   |
|FCC Commissioner (D)|
 ====================
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email:    Mignon.Clyburn@FCC.gov
twitter:  @MClyburnFCC
phone #:  (803) 786-1402

Relatives:
================================================================================
James E Clyburn (Father)

notes: SC 6th Congressional District (D), black caucus, marched w/ MLK

email:    james.clyburn@gmail.com
phone #:  (803) 786-1402
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Emily England Clyburn (Mother)

phone #:  (803) 786-1402
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Jennifer [Clyburn] Reed (Sister)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Angela [Clyburn] Hannibal (Sister)

facebook: angela.c.hannibal
================================================================================

staff:
================================================================================
Adonis E Hoffman (Chief of Staff and Senior Legal advisor | Media)

email:    adonis.hoffman@fcc.gov
          aeh8@georgetown.edu
          hoffirm@gmail.com
          ah@adonishoffman.com
          hoffirm@yahoo.com
          ahoffman@aaaabenefits.com
twitter:  @adonishoffman
facebook: adonis.hoffman
blogspot: businessleadershiptoday
          ad-vantage
phone #:  (202) 695-2454
          (202) 265-4845
          (703) 627-0400 (Georgetown University)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Louis E Peraertz (Legal Advisor | Wireless, International, and Public Safety)

email:    louis.peraertz@fcc.gov
          louisperaert@yahoo.com
facebook: profile.php?id=1001016167
phone #:  (202) 418-1879
          (202) 418-2100
          (703) 516-0417
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Rebekah P Goodheart (Legal Advisor| Wireline)

email:    rebekah.goodheart@fcc.gov
          rgoodheart@yahoo.com
facebook: rebekah.goodheart
twitter:  @r_goodheart
phone #:  (703) 534-5735
          (202) 418-1438
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Drema L Johnson (Deputy Chief of Staff)

email:    drema.johnson@fcc.gov
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          drema55@cox.net
facebook: drema.johnson.18
phone #:  (757) 229-4659
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DeeAnn M Smith (Staff Assistant)

email:    deeann.smith@fcc.gov
          dsmith@bakerlaw.com
facebook: deeann.smith.10
phone #:  (301) 843-1411
================================================================================

********************************************************************************
********************************************************************************

 ===================
|Jessica Rosenworcel|
| Commissioner (D)  |
 ===================

email:    Jessica.Rosenworcel@FCC.gov
twitter:  @JRosenworcel
instagrm: jrosenworcel
phone #:  (202) 887-4740

relatives:
================================================================================
Mark Ira Bailen (Husband)

email:    mbailen@yahoo.com
phone #:  (202) 887-4740
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Dr. Elliot M Rosenworcel (Father)

phone #: (860) 232-7066
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Brian Andrew Rosenworcel (Brother)

phone #: (718) 935-9730
================================================================================

staff:
================================================================================
David (S?) Goldman (Senior Legal Advisor)

email:    david.goldman@fcc.gov
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Clint E Odom (Policy Director)

email:    clint.odom@fcc.gov
          codom@fcc.gov
          clint_odom@yahoo.com
twitter:  @TigerGrad89
facebook: clint.odom
phone #:  (703) 690-8044
          (804) 255-4697
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Priscilla Delgado Argeris (Legal Advisor)

email:    priscilla.argeris@fcc.gov
          priscilladel93@gmail.com
twitter:  @pdargeris
facebook: priscilla.delgadoargeris
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phone #:  (301) 942-1343
          (301) 933-4083 (husband or homephone?)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Valery Galasso (Confidential Assistant & Special Advisor)

digital communications:
email:    valery.galasso@fcc.gov
twitter:  @ValGalasso
instagrm: valgal2
facebook: val.galasso
phone #:  (202) 418-2400
          (860) 483-0291
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Marquita Boozer (Staff Assistant)

digital communications:
email:    marquita.boozer@fcc.gov
          tracey@cox-internet.com (lol wut?)
          marquitaboozer@yahoo.com
          kytah04@hotmail.com
facebook: marquita.boozer
================================================================================

********************************************************************************
********************************************************************************

 ==================
|Ajit Varadaraj Pai|
| Commissioner (R) |
 ==================

twitter:  @AjitPaiFCC
email:    Ajit.Pai@FCC.gov
          dublintown@hotmail.com
facebook: ajitvpai
phone #:  (620) 421-0367

relatives:
================================================================================
Janine Van Lancker (Wife)

email:    jvanlancker@prodigy.net
facebook: janine.vanlancker
phone #:  (330) 757-8707
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Varadaraj S Pai (Father)

phone #: (620) 421-0367
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Radha V Pai (Mother)

facebook: radha.pai.5
phone #: (620) 421-0367
================================================================================

staff:
================================================================================
Matthew Berry (Chief of Staff)

email:    matthew.berry@fcc.gov
twitter:  @MatthewBBerry
facebook: matthew.b.berry.5
phone #:  (703) 243-2936
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          (540) 955-8099
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Nicholas Anthony Degani (Legal Advisor | Wireline)

email:    nicholas.degani@fcc.gov
          nicholas.degani@post.harvard.edu
          nicholas.degani@aya.yale.edu
twitter:  @NickDegani
facebook: nicholas.degani
phone #:  (626) 441-3897
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Brendan T Carr (Legal Advisor | Wireless, Public Safety, and International)

email:    brendan.carr@fcc.gov
twitter:  @BrendanTCarr
facebook: brendan.carr.31
phone #:  (301) 962-0599
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Lori R Alexiou (Confidential Assistant)

email:    lori.alexiou@fcc.gov
twitter:  @LoriAlexiou
facebook: lori.alexiou
phone #:  (703) 658-1481
          (202) 418-2102
          (703) 850-2995
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Deanne Erwin (Staff Assistant)

email:    deanne.erwin@fcc.gov
          deanne.erwin@gmail.com
          liteskintreat@yahoo.com
facebook: deanne.erwin
blogspot: mamacitaliteskindiva
phone #:  (410) 944-1991
          (301) 484-9550
          (240) 643-2202
================================================================================

********************************************************************************
********************************************************************************

 ==================
|Michael P O'Rielly|
| Commissioner (R) |
 ==================

Notes: Mostly estranged family? Family tree can be found here:
http://www.lockportjournal.com/obituaries/x223861404/Robert-J-ORielly/print

twitter:  @MikeOFCC
email:    Mike.O'Rielly@FCC.gov
facebook: mike.orielly.50
phone #:  (202) 412-3892

relatives:
================================================================================
Lily Susan O'Rielly (Sister)

facebook: lily.orielly.3
================================================================================

staff:
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================================================================================
Ellen Courtney [Anderson] Reinhard (Senior Legal Advisor & Chief of Staff | Media)

email:    courtney.reinhard@fcc.gov
facebook: courtney.a.reinhard
phone #:  (703) 323-3664
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Erin A McGrath (Legal Advisor | Wireless, Public Safety & International)

email:    erin.mcgrath@fcc.gov
facebook: erin.mcgrath.5
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Amy E Bender (Legal Advisor | Wireline)

email:    amy.bender@fcc.gov
twitter:  abender97
g+:       111251724097733780501
          115351616347867741893 (Husband, Michael Perkins)
phone #:  (703) 860-8785
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Susan Fisenne (Confidential Assistant)

email:    susan.fisenne@fcc.gov
facebook: susan.fisenne
phone #:  (703) 379-5161
================================================================================

********************************************************************************

DOX BY: IntelSec, Activists & hacktivists:
Posted, edited and info edited by Anonymous IntelSec

www.facebook.com/AnonIntelSec
www.facebook.com/HyenaSec

www.twitter.com/AnonIntelSec
www.twitter.com/HyenaSec

www.instagram.com/AnonIntelSec
www.instagram.com/HyenaSec
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